{M) UNHCR

=X TheUN Refugee Agency

$ 1.996 billion

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 !

CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

United States of America
Germany

European Union

Japan

United Kingdom

Netherlands

France

Finland

Sweden

Republic of Korea

Australia

Private donors Lebanon

Private donors United Arab Emirates
Ireland

UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe
Luxembourg

Private donors Republic of Korea
Czechia

Japan Association for UNHCR
Russian Federation

Qatar Charity

Spain

Hani Rustom

Private donors Kuwait

Private donors Canada
PricewaterhouseCoopers Management Advisory LLC
Iceland

Private donors Saudi Arabia
Norway

Monaco

Private donors China

Private donors Italy

Espaifia con ACNUR

Google

Vodafone Foundation

Private donors United Kingdom
AmazonSmile DE

Liechtenstein

RUMAH ZAKAT

Estonia

UNHCR Division of External Relations

_
36%

funded 2 ~

FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

SYRIA SITUATION
RESPONSE

as of 13 July 2021

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

B Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked
- 5,900,000 364,700,000 - 370,600,000
- 59,245,782 - - 59,245,782
= = = 50,363,440 50,363,440
- - 3,747,090 16,651,255 20,398,345
- - - 11,608,294 11,608,294
- - 9,727,055 1,769,236 11,496,291
= = 9,085,580 = 9,085,580
- 5,973,716 - - 5,973,716
= 5,398,273 = = 5,398,273
- - 3,000,000 - 3,000,000
- - - 2,323,780 2,323,780
- 53,363 - 1,890,796 1,944,159
- 111,034 - 1,708,235 1,819,269
- - 1,792,115 - 1,792,115
- 1,625,491 - - 1,625,491
- 597,372 597,372 122,399 1,317,142
- 1,248,514 - - 1,248,514
- - - 1,172,608 1,172,608
- 936,678 = = 936,678
- 300,000 500,000 - 800,000
- = = 662,353 662,353
- - - 472,791 472,791
= = = 307,200 307,200
- 14,850 728 272,890 288,469
- 176,127 - 99,851 275,978
- - - 263,417 263,417
- 236,967 - - 236,967
- 34,611 b 190,090 224,701
= @ ° 179,559 179,559
- - 179,211 - 179,211
= 76,203 ° 91,357 167,560
- 146,249 - 6,098 152,346
- 150,492 - - 150,492
- - 150,276 - 150,276
= @ ° 149,666 149,666
- 141,672 b - 141,672
= 125,354 ° @ 125,354
- 110,375 - - 110,375
- - - 100,100 100,100
- 91,463 b - 91,463
1of2



Malta = 60,533 = = 60,533

Lithuania - 58,617 - - 58,617
Slovenia - 46,893 - - 46,893
Holy See - 10,000 - 5,000 15,000
Other private donors - 251,295 - 403,200 654,495
Sub-total - 83,121,922 393,479,428 90,813,616 567,414,965
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 52,049,668 7,764,088 69,605,169 29,196,583 158,615,508
Total 52,049,668 90,886,010 463,084,596 120,010,199 726,030,474

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the situation. The contributions
earmarked for the Syria Situation Response shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked

contributions listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

United States of America 177 million | Canada 35.2 million | Norway 10 million | Germany 8 million | Switzerland 6.8 million |
Private donors Australia 4.8 million | Sweden 3.8 million

Czechia | France | IGAD | Luxembourg | Netherlands | UN Trust Fund for Human Security | United Kingdom | Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Norway 80 million | Sweden 66.9 million | Private donors Spain 42.6 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million | Germany 26 million |
Private donors Republic of Korea 21.5 million | France 20 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | Private donors Japan 14.3 million | Ireland 12.5 million |
Belgium 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million | Private donors Italy 10.4 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg | Malta | Monaco |
Montenegro | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia | Singapore | South Africa | Thailand |
Turkey | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements of the Syria Situation Response include requirements in Algeria, Egypt, Irag, Jordan, Lebanon, Libya, Mauritania, Morocco, Other Operations in
MENA, Saudi Arabia, Sudan, Syrian Arab Republic, Turkey and United Arab Emirates.

2. The percentage funded (36%) and total funding amount ($726,030,474) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$1,270,222,101 representing 64% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to the Syria Situation Response are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at a related region, sub-region, country or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used for the Syria
Situation Response. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org ¥ Followuson @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

